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For the admission to the three-year research doctorate course in BIOLOGY – 39th cycle, the final merit 
ranking list is approved. 

 

24 places are divided as follows: 19 positions with scholarship and 5 positions with no scholarship 

 

 
 

    
 

 

 

 

 
 

Id number Last Name First Name Date of birth Final score 

1. 1340487 IANNELLI SILVIA 29/05/1994 97/100 

2. 1332944 MARINARO CARMELA 07/09/1998 96/100 

3. 1319239 LEANDRI REBECCA 08/06/2000 95/100 

4. 1335335 GUERRETTI VALERIA 24/08/1999 93*/100 (precede per età) 

5. 1317896 CARRESE ANNA MARIA 10/09/1997 93*/100 (precede per età) 

6. 1319418 MORGERA VALENTINA 28/05/1997 93*/100 (precede per età) 

7. 1300790 PETECCA NATASHA 25/01/1995 93*/100 (precede per età) 

8. 1327293 IMPARATO MARIANNA 24/07/1993 93/100 

9. 1317645 ZIZOLFI MONICA 29/05/1999 92*/100 (precede per età) 

10. 1336366 DI NAPOLI CONCETTA 25/10/1997 92/100 

11. 1321303 DE STEFANO MARINA 25/02/1999 91/100 

12. 1334343 LAHAMI TAHA 05/03/1996 90*/100 (precede per età) 

13. 1307127 CAVALLO NICO 05/12/1995 90*/100 (precede per età) 

14. 1335683 PETITO ADRIANA 13/11/1991 90/100 

15. 1304613 IENCHARELLI MARIKA 25/02/1998 89*/100 (precede per età) 

16. 1319708 DE PALMA FRANCESCA 15/10/1997 89*/100 (precede per età) 

17. 1301706 RAGGIO ANJA 14/11/1993 89*/100 (precede per età) 

18. 1307696 LONGO ANTONIO 07/09/1989 89/100 

19. 1326233 SANNINO MARIA FRANCESCA 18/08/1992 88/100 

20. 1302118 QUAINI GIULIA 15/12/1998 87*/100 (precede per età) 

21. 1299728 CARBONE DALILA 27/02/1997 87*/100 (precede per età) 

22. 1308411 PICCIONI MIRIAM 03/01/1997 87*/100 (precede per età) 
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23. 1324867 NOTTE ALBERTA 27/09/1996 87*/100 (precede per età) 

24. 1327769 PORRITIELLO ALESSANDRA 08/07/1995 87/100 

25. 1327040 MORIELLO CLAUDIA 19/06/1997 86*/100 (precede per età) 

26. 1337400 PISHCHALKOVSKA MARYNA 09/11/1996 86/100 

27. 1312940 CIANFLONE MARZIA 20/02/2000 85*/100 (precede per età) 

28. 1343018 PRETE VALERIA 02/07/1997 85*/100 (precede per età) 

29. 1329290 MAGNABOSCO CHIARA 12/06/1997 85*/100(precede per età) 

30. 1316064 CONSIGLIO ANTONELLA 22/06/1996 85*/100 (precede per età) 

31. 1334659 LUCARIELLO DANIELA 12/06/1996 85*/100 (precede per età) 

32. 1339895 MECCA ANTONELLA 18/12/1995 85*/100 (precede per età) 

33. 1335619 AQUILONE ANTONELLA 05/12/1995 85/100 

34. 1320919 PATURZO VINCENZO 31/12/1999 84*/100 (precede per età) 

35. 1335078 PICA MARIA LUISA 08/02/1999 84*/100 (precede per età) 

36. 1310643 DELL'AVERSANO NATALIA 01/07/1998 84*/100 (precede per età) 

37. 1321007 SALZANO FELICE 27/12/1994 84/100 

38. 1329689 PIO SARA 19/04/1998 83*/100 (precede per età) 

39. 1301880 MAIONE ANGELO 15/10/1997 83*/100 (precede per età) 

40. 1336251 RUSSO ANDREA 24/03/1996 83*/100 (precede per età) 

41. 1312638 PISANO JESSICA 22/08/1989 83/100 

42. 1320182 RUOCCO ALESSANDRO 08/08/1998 82*/100 (precede per età) 

43. 1301642 GARRAMONE RAFFAELE 11/08/1983 82/100 

44. 1330212 VORZITELLI SIMONA 16/11/1998 81*/100 (precede per età) 

45. 1314991 IMPRODA TERESA 02/10/1996 81*/100 (precede per età) 

46. 1315399 VEDI VINCENZO 29/06/1992 81*/100 (precede per età) 

47. 1327916 CROPANO MARIA GRAZIA 15/06/1991 81/100 

48. 1334509 CARDINALI GIACOMO 24/11/1999 80*/100 (precede per età) 

49. 1339801 ANASTASIA GAIA 11/03/1998 80*/100 (precede per età) 

50. 1339896 CHIANESE MARIA ROSARIA 17/12/1996 80*/100 (precede per età) 

51. 1342755 SCHIANO LUDOVICA 29/11/1996 80*/100 (precede per età) 

52. 1343276 PUGLIESE STEFANO 19/08/1990 80*/100 (precede per età) 
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53. 1301349 VITAGLIANO CARMINE 10/09/1985 80/100 

54. 1323292 GUIDA GIANLUCA 18/11/1998 79*/100 (precede per età) 

55. 1299792 TRASMONDO TIZIANO 23/05/1998 79*/100 (precede per età) 

56. 1335003 PERRELLA SHANA 17/04/1997 79*/100 (precede per età) 

57. 1335290 NAPOLETANO MATTIA 31/05/1995 79/100 

58. 1335801 BAIANO FRANCESCA 19/12/1997 78*/100 (precede per età) 

59. 1319938 FUSCO GIULIO 26/11/1997 78*/100 (precede per età) 

60. 1322955 GAETA ALESSIA 18/09/1997 78*/100 (precede per età) 

61. 1344813 HUMAK FARWA 05/03/1997 78*/100 (precede per età) 

62. 1340763 RAPESTA MARTINA 18/10/1996 78*/100 (precede per età) 

63. 1341550 DE LUCA DAYANA 08/10/1995 78/100 

64. 1309254 MICHELINI MARCO 13/11/1994 77*/100 (precede per età) 

65. 1340526 IANNICELLI SERENA 21/05/1994 77*/100 (precede per età) 

66. 1335341 BUONANNO ANNALISA 06/02/1993 77/100 

67. 1337147 USMAN MUHAMMAD 10/05/1997 72*/100 (precede per età) 

68. 1335723 REHMAN MUHAMMAD ABDUR 31/07/1993 72*/100 (precede per età) 

69. 1317313 REHMAN GHANI UR 10/03/1992 72*/100 (precede per età) 

70. 1342306 JOARDAR SUDIPTA 04/07/1990 72/100 

 

 

The following candidates are declared winners: 
 
 

Id number Last Name First Name 

1340487 IANNELLI SILVIA 

1332944 MARINARO CARMELA 

1319239 LEANDRI REBECCA 

1335335 GUERRETTI VALERIA 

1317896 CARRESE ANNA MARIA 

1319418 MORGERA VALENTINA 

1300790 PETECCA NATASHA 

1327293 IMPARATO MARIANNA 
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1317645 ZIZOLFI MONICA 

1336366 DI NAPOLI CONCETTA 

1321303 DE STEFANO MARINA 

1334343 LAHAMI TAHA 

1307127 CAVALLO NICO 

1335683 PETITO ADRIANA 

1304613 IENCHARELLI MARIKA 

1319708 DE PALMA FRANCESCA 

1301706 RAGGIO ANJA 

1307696 LONGO ANTONIO 

1326233 SANNINO MARIA FRANCESCA 

1302118 QUAINI GIULIA 

1299728 CARBONE DALILA 

1308411 PICCIONI MIRIAM 

1324867 NOTTE ALBERTA 

1327769 PORRITIELLO ALESSANDRA 

 


